WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

COUNCIL — 20 FEBRUARY 2018

Title:

COUNCIL TAX SETTING 2018/2019
[Wards Affected: All]

Summary and Purpose

The purpose of this report is to enable the Council to make the necessary resolutions
in relation to the setting of Council Tax for 2018/2019.

Waverley, as a billing authority for the purposes of Council Tax, is required to set its
Council Tax before 11th March in the financial year preceding that for which the
Council Tax is set. This report summarises all of the appropriate budgetary decisions
that will have been taken to enable the level of Council Tax for 2018/2019 to be
determined and specifies all of the individual levels of Council Tax for approval by
the Council.

Introduction

1. In setting the Council Tax levels for 2018/2019 the Council must include all
details of the precepting authorities’ requirements and have considered and,
where necessary, approved the following items:
(@) the Council Tax base for 2018/2019
(b)  the Business Rates forecast for 2018/2019
(c)  the Revenue Estimates for 2018/2019; and

(d)  the total amount of Revenue Support Grant to be received.

Precepts and Council tax

2. At its meeting on 28 November 2017, and in accordance with the provisions of
S84 of the Local Government Act 2003, the Executive approved the Council
Tax base for Waverley and for each Town/Parish Council area for 2018/2019.

3. In addition, at the same meeting, and in accordance with the provisions of the
Local Government Finance Act 2012, the business rates forecast for
2018/2019 was approved.

4. The Council, in approving the earlier budget reports, will have approved its
Revenue Estimates for 2018/2019.

5. The Surrey County Council precept requirement for 2018/2019 is
£76,479,216.39.



6. The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey precept requirement for
2018/2019 is £12,819,964.87.

7. Notifications of precept requirements have been received from all Town/Parish
Councils and amount to £3,129,287.12.

8. A statement showing the resultant Council Tax at Band D, incorporating an
average Parish/Town council tax charge is at Annexe 1 for information.

9. It is now necessary to incorporate all the above-mentioned items in the
calculation of the Council Tax charges and for the Council to pass the
following recommendations in accordance with the requirements of Sections
31 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 (the Act).

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Council agrees the following council tax resolutions:-

11 The following amounts have been calculated for the Council for
2018/2019 in accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of the Local Government
Finance Act 1992:

(@) £73,515,712 being the aggregate of the amounts that the
Council estimates for the items set out in
Section 31A 2 (a) to (f) of the Act taking into
account all precepts issued to it by Parish
Councils;

(b) £60,792,455 being the aggregate of the amounts which the
Council estimates for the items set out in
Section 31A (3) (a) to (d) of the Act;

(c) £12,723,257 being the amount by which the aggregate at (a)
above exceeds the aggregate at (b) above,
calculated by the Council, in accordance with
Section 31A (4) of the Act, as its council tax
requirement for the year;

(d) £234.79 being the amount at (c) divided by 54,191.0,
calculated by the Council in accordance with
Section 31B (1) of the Act and rounded for
administrative purposes, as the basic amount of
its Council Tax for the year;

(e) £3,129,287.12 being the aggregate amount of all special items
referred to in Section 34 (1) of the Act;

(f) £177.04 being the amount at (d) above less the result
given by dividing the amount at (e) above by
54,191.0 calculated by the Council in



(9)

(h)

Part of the

Council's

Area

Alfold

Bramley

accordance with the Section 34 (2) of the Act
and rounded for administrative purposes, as the
basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for
dwellings in those parts of its area to which no
special item relates;

Part of Council’s area

Alfold
Bramley
Busbridge
Chiddingfold
Churt
Cranleigh
Dockenfield
Dunsfold
Elstead
Ewhurst
Farnham
Frensham
Godalming
Hambledon
Hascombe
Haslemere
Peper Harow
Thursley
Tilford
Witley

Wonersh

£
229.65

201.64
204.27
271.41
230.73
243.72
202.47
253.00
211.08
246.04
239.66
235.69
245.35
204.97
223.12
217.61
181.37
218.79
273.49
239.06
200.08

being the amounts given by adding
to the amount at (f) above the

special item or items relating to
dwellings in those parts of the
Council’s area mentioned above
divided in each case by the amount
calculated by the Council, in
accordance with Section 34(3) of the
Act, as the basic amounts of its
Council Tax for the year for dwellings
in those parts of its area to which one

or more special items relate.

Valuation Bands

Band A BandB BandC Band D BandE BandF Band G BandH

£

153.09

134.42

£

178.61

156.82

£

204.12

179.23

£ £ £ £
229.65 280.68 331.71 382.74
201.64 246.45 291.25 336.06

£

459.30

403.28



Busbridge 136.17 158.87 181.56 204.27 249.66 295.05 340.44 408.54
Chiddingfold 180.93 211.09 241.24 27141 331.72 392.03 452.34 542.82
Churt 153.81 179.45 205.08 230.73 282.00 333.27 384.54 461.46
Cranleigh 162.47 189.55 216.63 243.72 297.88 352.04 406.19 487.44
Dockenfield 134.97 157.47 179.96 202.47 247.46 292.45 337.44 404.94
Dunsfold 168.66 196.77 224.88 253.00 309.22 36544 421.66 506.00
Elstead 140.71 16417 187.62 211.08 257.98 304.89 351.79 422.16
Ewhurst 164.02 191.36 218.69 246.04 300.71 355.39 410.06 492.08
Farnham 159.77 186.39 213.02 239.66 292.92 346.17 399.43 479.32
Frensham 15712 183.31 209.49 235.69 288.06 340.44 392.81 471.38
Godalming 163.56 190.82 218.08 245.35 299.87 354.39 408.91 490.70
Hambledon 136.64 159.41 18219 204.97 250.52 296.06 341.61 409.94
Hascombe 148.74 173.53 198.32 22312 272.70 322.28 371.86 446.24
Haslemere 145.07 169.24 19342 217.61 265.97 314.32 362.68 435.22
Peper Harow 120.91 141.06 161.21 181.37 221.67 261.97 302.28 362.74
Thursley 145.85 170.16 19447 218.79 267.41 316.03 364.64 437.58
Tilford 182.32 212.71 243.09 273.49 334.26 395.04 455.81 546.98
Witley 159.37 185.93 21249 239.06 29218 345.30 398.43 478.12
Wonersh 133.38 155.61 177.84 200.08 244.54 289.00 333.46 400.16
being the amounts given by multiplying the individual amounts

contained within (g) above by the number which, in the proportion set
out in Section 5 (1) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, is
applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by
the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in
valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section
36 (1) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 as the amounts to be
taken into account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings
listed in different valuation bands. Waverley and Parish/Town charges
are calculated separately then added together;



1.2 that it be noted that for 2018/2019 the Surrey County Council and the
Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey have stated the following
amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section
40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories

of dwellings shown below.

Surrey County

Council
BASIC

Surrey County

Council
ADULT

SOCIAL CARE

Surrey
County
Council
TOTAL

Surrey Police

and Crime

Commissioner

1.3 that, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 1.1
(h) and 1.2 above, the Council, in accordance with Section 30 (2) of the
Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the following amounts
as the amounts of Council Tax for the financial year commencing on 1st

A
£
872.60

68.26

940.86

157.71

1,018.03

79.64

1,097.67

184.00

Valuation Bands

C
£
1,163.47

91.01

1,254.48

210.28

D
£

1,308.90

102.39

1,411.29

236.57

E
£

1,599.77

125.14

1,724.91

289.14

1,890.63 2,181.50 2,617.80

147.90

170.65

204.78

2,038.53 2,352.15 2,822.58

341.71

394.28

April 2018 for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

Part of the Council’s Area (NOT including Adult Social Care)

Alfold

Bramley

Busbridge

Chiddingfold

Churt

A

£
1,183.40
1,164.73
1,166.48

1,211.24

1,184.12

B
£

1,380.64

1,358.85

1,360.90

1,413.12

1,381.48

1,577.87

1,552.98

1,5655.31

1,614.99

1,578.83

Valuation Bands

D
£

1,775.12

1,747 .11

1,749.74

1,816.88

1,776.20

E
£

2,169.59

2,135.36

2,138.57

2,220.63

2,170.91

2,564.05

2,523.59

2,527.39

2,624.37

2,565.61

2,958.52

2,911.84

2,916.22

3,028.12

2,960.32

473.14

3,550.24

3,494.22

3,499.48

3,633.76

3,5652.40



Cranleigh

Dockenfield

Dunsfold

Elstead

Ewhurst

Farnham

Frensham

Godalming

Hambledon

Hascombe

Haslemere

Peper Harow

Thursley

Tilford

Witley

Wonersh

1,192.78

1,165.28

1,198.97

1,171.02

1,194.33

1,190.08

1,187.43

1,193.87

1,166.95

1,179.05

1,175.38

1,151.22

1,176.16

1,212.63

1,189.68

1,163.69

1,391.58

1,359.50

1,398.80

1,366.20

1,393.39

1,388.42

1,385.34

1,392.85

1,361.44

1,375.56

1,371.27

1,343.09

1,372.19

1,414.74

1,387.96

1,357.64

1,590.38

1,553.71

1,598.63

1,561.37

1,592.44

1,586.77

1,583.24

1,591.83

1,5655.94

1,572.07

1,567.17

1,534.96

1,568.22

1,616.84

1,586.24

1,551.59

1,789.19

1,747.94

1,798.47

1,756.55

1,791.51

1,785.13

1,781.16

1,790.82

1,750.44

1,768.59

1,763.08

1,726.84

1,764.26

1,818.96

1,784.53

1,745.55

2,186.79

2,136.37

2,198.13

2,146.89

2,189.62

2,181.83

2,176.97

2,188.78

2,139.43

2,161.61

2,154.88

2,110.58

2,156.32

2,223.17

2,181.09

2,133.45

2,584.38

2,524.79

2,597.78

2,537.23

2,587.73

2,578.51

2,572.78

2,686.73

2,528.40

2,554.62

2,546.66

2,494 .31

2,548.37

2,627.38

2,577.64

2,521.34

2,981.97

2,913.22

2,997.44

2,927.57

2,985.84

2,975.21

2,968.59

2,984.69

2,917.39

2,947.64

2,938.46

2,878.06

2,940.42

3,031.59

2,974.21

2,909.24

3,578.38

3,495.88

3,596.94

3,513.10

3,583.02

3,5670.26

3,562.32

3,5681.64

3,500.88

3,5637.18

3,526.16

3,453.68

3,528.52

3,637.92

3,569.06

3,491.10



Part of the Council’s Area (including Adult Social Care)

Alfold
Bramley

Busbridge

Chiddingfold

Churt
Cranleigh

Dockenfield

Dunsfold
Elstead
Ewhurst
Farnham
Frensham
Godalming
Hambledon
Hascombe
Haslemere
Peper Harow
Thursley
Tilford
Witley

Wonersh

A
£

1,251.66

1,232.99

1,234.74

1,279.50
1,252.38

1.261.04

1,233.54
1,267.23
1,239.28
1,262.59
1,258.34
1,255.69
1,262.13
1,235.21
1,247.31
1,243.64
1,219.48
1,244.42
1,280.89
1,257.94

1,231.95

Background Papers

There are no background papers (as defined by

B
£

1,460.28

1,438.49

1,440.54

1,492.76
1,461.12

1,471.22

1,439.14
1,478.44
1,445.84
1,473.03
1,468.06
1,464.98
1,472.49
1,441.08
1,455.20
1,450.91
1,422.73
1,451.83
1,494.38
1,467.60

1,437.28

C
£

1,668.88

1,643.99

1,646.32

1,706.00
1,669.84

1,681.39

1,644.72
1,689.64
1,652.38
1,683.45
1,677.78
1,674.25
1,682.84
1,646.95
1,663.08
1,658.18
1,625.97
1,659.23
1,707.85
1,677.25

1,642.60

Valuation Bands

D
£

1,877.51

1,849.50

1,852.13

1,919.27
1,878.59

1,891.58

1,850.33
1,900.86
1,858.94
1,893.90
1,887.52
1,883.55
1,893.21
1,852.83
1,870.98
1,865.47
1,829.23
1,866.65
1,921.35
1,886.92

1,847.94

Government Act 1972) relating to this report.

E
£

2,294.73

2,260.50

2,263.71

2,345.77
2,296.05

2,311.93

2,261.51
2,323.27
2,272.03
2,314.76
2,306.97
2,302.11
2,313.92
2,264.57
2,286.75
2,280.02
2,235.72
2,281.46
2,348.31
2,306.23

2,258.59

Section 100D(5) of the Local

F
£

2,711.95

2,671.49

2,675.29

2,772.27
2,713.51

2,732.28

2,672.69
2,745.68
2,685.13
2,735.63
2,726.41
2,720.68
2,734.63
2,676.30
2,702.52
2,694.56
2,642.21
2,696.27
2,775.28
2,725.54

2,669.24

£

3,129.17

3,082.49

3,086.87

3,198.77
3,130.97

3,152.62

3,083.87
3,168.09
3,098.22
3,156.49
3,145.86
3,139.24
3,155.34
3,088.04
3,118.29
3,109.11
3,048.71
3,111.07
3,202.24
3,144.86

3,079.89

H
£

3,755.02

3,699.00

3,704.26

3,838.54
3,757.18

3,783.16

3,700.66
3,801.72
3,717.88
3,787.80
3,775.04
3,767.10
3,786.42
3,705.66
3,741.96
3,730.94
3,658.46
3,733.30
3,842.70
3,773.84

3,695.88



