## **WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL**

#### **COUNCIL – 20 FEBRUARY 2018**

_	 4		
	tI	Δ	•
	u	C	

## **COUNCIL TAX SETTING 2018/2019**

[Wards Affected: All]

## **Summary and Purpose**

The purpose of this report is to enable the Council to make the necessary resolutions in relation to the setting of Council Tax for 2018/2019.

Waverley, as a billing authority for the purposes of Council Tax, is required to set its Council Tax before 11th March in the financial year preceding that for which the Council Tax is set. This report summarises all of the appropriate budgetary decisions that will have been taken to enable the level of Council Tax for 2018/2019 to be determined and specifies all of the individual levels of Council Tax for approval by the Council.

### Introduction

- 1. In setting the Council Tax levels for 2018/2019 the Council must include all details of the precepting authorities' requirements and have considered and, where necessary, approved the following items:
  - (a) the Council Tax base for 2018/2019
  - (b) the Business Rates forecast for 2018/2019
  - (c) the Revenue Estimates for 2018/2019; and
  - (d) the total amount of Revenue Support Grant to be received.

## **Precepts and Council tax**

- 2. At its meeting on 28 November 2017, and in accordance with the provisions of S84 of the Local Government Act 2003, the Executive approved the Council Tax base for Waverley and for each Town/Parish Council area for 2018/2019.
- 3. In addition, at the same meeting, and in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Finance Act 2012, the business rates forecast for 2018/2019 was approved.
- 4. The Council, in approving the earlier budget reports, will have approved its Revenue Estimates for 2018/2019.
- 5. The Surrey County Council precept requirement for 2018/2019 is £76,479,216.39.

- 6. The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey precept requirement for 2018/2019 is £12,819,964.87.
- 7. Notifications of precept requirements have been received from all Town/Parish Councils and amount to £3,129,287.12.
- 8. A statement showing the resultant Council Tax at Band D, incorporating an average Parish/Town council tax charge is at <u>Annexe 1</u> for information.
- 9. It is now necessary to incorporate all the above-mentioned items in the calculation of the Council Tax charges and for the Council to pass the following recommendations in accordance with the requirements of Sections 31 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 (the Act).

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Council agrees the following council tax resolutions:-

- 1.1 The following amounts have been calculated for the Council for 2018/2019 in accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992:
  - (a) £73,515,712 being the aggregate of the amounts that the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 31A 2 (a) to (f) of the Act taking into account all precepts issued to it by Parish Councils;
  - (b) £60,792,455 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 31A (3) (a) to (d) of the Act;
  - (c) £12,723,257 being the amount by which the aggregate at (a) above exceeds the aggregate at (b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31A (4) of the Act, as its council tax requirement for the year;
  - (d) £234.79 being the amount at (c) divided by 54,191.0, calculated by the Council in accordance with Section 31B (1) of the Act and rounded for administrative purposes, as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year:
  - (e) £3,129,287.12 being the aggregate amount of all special items referred to in Section 34 (1) of the Act;
  - (f) £177.04 being the amount at (d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at (e) above by 54,191.0 calculated by the Council in

accordance with the Section 34 (2) of the Act and rounded for administrative purposes, as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which no special item relates;

# (g) Part of Council's area

Part of Council's an	<u>₽a</u> £	
Alfold	229.65	being the amounts given by adding
Bramley	201.64	to the amount at (f) above the
Busbridge	204.27	special item or items relating to
Chiddingfold	271.41	dwellings in those parts of the
Churt	230.73	Council's area mentioned above
Cranleigh	243.72	divided in each case by the amount
Dockenfield	202.47	calculated by the Council, in
Dunsfold	253.00	accordance with Section 34(3) of the
Elstead	211.08	Act, as the basic amounts of its
Ewhurst	246.04	Council Tax for the year for dwellings
Farnham	239.66	in those parts of its area to which one
Frensham	235.69	or more special items relate.
Godalming	245.35	
Hambledon	204.97	
Hascombe	223.12	
Haslemere	217.61	
Peper Harow	181.37	
Thursley	218.79	
Tilford	273.49	
Witley	239.06	
Wonersh	200.08	

(h)	V	'a	luation	Ban	ıds

Dowt of the	Daniel A	Dand D	Dando	Dand D	Donal C	Dand E	Donal C	Dandill
Part of the	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Band F	Band G	Band H
Council's	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
<u>Area</u>								
Alfold	153.09	178.61	204.12	229.65	280.68	331.71	382.74	459.30
Bramley	134.42	156.82	179.23	201.64	246.45	291.25	336.06	403.28

Busbridge	136.17	158.87	181.56	204.27	249.66	295.05	340.44	408.54
Chiddingfold	180.93	211.09	241.24	271.41	331.72	392.03	452.34	542.82
Churt	153.81	179.45	205.08	230.73	282.00	333.27	384.54	461.46
Cranleigh	162.47	189.55	216.63	243.72	297.88	352.04	406.19	487.44
Dockenfield	134.97	157.47	179.96	202.47	247.46	292.45	337.44	404.94
Dunsfold	168.66	196.77	224.88	253.00	309.22	365.44	421.66	506.00
Elstead	140.71	164.17	187.62	211.08	257.98	304.89	351.79	422.16
Ewhurst	164.02	191.36	218.69	246.04	300.71	355.39	410.06	492.08
Farnham	159.77	186.39	213.02	239.66	292.92	346.17	399.43	479.32
Frensham	157.12	183.31	209.49	235.69	288.06	340.44	392.81	471.38
Godalming	163.56	190.82	218.08	245.35	299.87	354.39	408.91	490.70
Hambledon	136.64	159.41	182.19	204.97	250.52	296.06	341.61	409.94
Hascombe	148.74	173.53	198.32	223.12	272.70	322.28	371.86	446.24
Haslemere	145.07	169.24	193.42	217.61	265.97	314.32	362.68	435.22
Peper Harow	120.91	141.06	161.21	181.37	221.67	261.97	302.28	362.74
Thursley	145.85	170.16	194.47	218.79	267.41	316.03	364.64	437.58
Tilford	182.32	212.71	243.09	273.49	334.26	395.04	455.81	546.98
Witley	159.37	185.93	212.49	239.06	292.18	345.30	398.43	478.12
Wonersh	133.38	155.61	177.84	200.08	244.54	289.00	333.46	400.16

being the amounts given by multiplying the individual amounts contained within (g) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5 (1) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36 (1) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands. Waverley and Parish/Town charges are calculated separately then added together;

1.2 that it be noted that for 2018/2019 the Surrey County Council and the Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey have stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below.

		<u>Valuation Bands</u>							
	A £	B £	C £	D £	E £	F £	G £	H £	
Surrey County Council BASIC	872.60	1,018.03	1,163.47	1,308.90	1,599.77	1,890.63	2,181.50	2,617.80	
Surrey County Council ADULT SOCIAL CARE	68.26	79.64	91.01	102.39	125.14	147.90	170.65	204.78	
Surrey County Council TOTAL	940.86	1,097.67	1,254.48	1,411.29	1,724.91	2,038.53	2,352.15	2,822.58	
Surrey Police and Crime Commissioner	157.71	184.00	210.28	236.57	289.14	341.71	394.28	473.14	

1.3 that, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 1.1 (h) and 1.2 above, the Council, in accordance with Section 30 (2) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the following amounts as the amounts of Council Tax for the financial year commencing on 1st April 2018 for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

## Part of the Council's Area (NOT including Adult Social Care)

				Valuatio	n Bands			
	A £	B £	£	D £	£	F £	G £	£
Alfold	1,183.40	1,380.64	1,577.87	1,775.12	2,169.59	2,564.05	2,958.52	3,550.24
Bramley	1,164.73	1,358.85	1,552.98	1,747.11	2,135.36	2,523.59	2,911.84	3,494.22
Busbridge	1,166.48	1,360.90	1,555.31	1,749.74	2,138.57	2,527.39	2,916.22	3,499.48
Chiddingfold	1,211.24	1,413.12	1,614.99	1,816.88	2,220.63	2,624.37	3,028.12	3,633.76
Churt	1,184.12	1,381.48	1,578.83	1,776.20	2,170.91	2,565.61	2,960.32	3,552.40

Cranleigh	1,192.78	1,391.58	1,590.38	1,789.19	2,186.79	2,584.38	2,981.97	3,578.38
Dockenfield	1,165.28	1,359.50	1,553.71	1,747.94	2,136.37	2,524.79	2,913.22	3,495.88
Dunsfold	1,198.97	1,398.80	1,598.63	1,798.47	2,198.13	2,597.78	2,997.44	3,596.94
Elstead	1,171.02	1,366.20	1,561.37	1,756.55	2,146.89	2,537.23	2,927.57	3,513.10
Ewhurst	1,194.33	1,393.39	1,592.44	1,791.51	2,189.62	2,587.73	2,985.84	3,583.02
Farnham	1,190.08	1,388.42	1,586.77	1,785.13	2,181.83	2,578.51	2,975.21	3,570.26
Frensham	1,187.43	1,385.34	1,583.24	1,781.16	2,176.97	2,572.78	2,968.59	3,562.32
Godalming	1,193.87	1,392.85	1,591.83	1,790.82	2,188.78	2,586.73	2,984.69	3,581.64
Hambledon	1,166.95	1,361.44	1,555.94	1,750.44	2,139.43	2,528.40	2,917.39	3,500.88
Hascombe	1,179.05	1,375.56	1,572.07	1,768.59	2,161.61	2,554.62	2,947.64	3,537.18
Haslemere	1,175.38	1,371.27	1,567.17	1,763.08	2,154.88	2,546.66	2,938.46	3,526.16
Peper Harow	1,151.22	1,343.09	1,534.96	1,726.84	2,110.58	2,494.31	2,878.06	3,453.68
Thursley	1,176.16	1,372.19	1,568.22	1,764.26	2,156.32	2,548.37	2,940.42	3,528.52
Tilford	1,212.63	1,414.74	1,616.84	1,818.96	2,223.17	2,627.38	3,031.59	3,637.92
Witley	1,189.68	1,387.96	1,586.24	1,784.53	2,181.09	2,577.64	2,974.21	3,569.06
Wonersh	1,163.69	1,357.64	1,551.59	1,745.55	2,133.45	2,521.34	2,909.24	3,491.10

Part of th	Part of the Council's Area (including Adult Social Care)								
	_	_	<u>Valuation Bands</u>						
	A	В	C	D	E	F	G	Н	
	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	
Alfold	1,251.66	1,460.28	1,668.88	1,877.51	2,294.73	2,711.95	3,129.17	3,755.02	
Bramley	1,232.99	1,438.49	1,643.99	1,849.50	2,260.50	2,671.49	3,082.49	3,699.00	
Busbridge	1,234.74	1,440.54	1,646.32	1,852.13	2,263.71	2,675.29	3,086.87	3,704.26	
Chiddingfold	1,279.50	1,492.76	1,706.00	1,919.27	2,345.77	2,772.27	3,198.77	3,838.54	
Churt	1,252.38	1,461.12	1,669.84	1,878.59	2,296.05	2,713.51	3,130.97	3,757.18	
Cranleigh	1.261.04	1,471.22	1,681.39	1,891.58	2,311.93	2,732.28	3,152.62	3,783.16	
Dockenfield	1,233.54	1,439.14	1,644.72	1,850.33	2,261.51	2,672.69	3,083.87	3,700.66	
Dunsfold	1,267.23	1,478.44	1,689.64	1,900.86	2,323.27	2,745.68	3,168.09	3,801.72	
Elstead	1,239.28	1,445.84	1,652.38	1,858.94	2,272.03	2,685.13	3,098.22	3,717.88	
Ewhurst	1,262.59	1,473.03	1,683.45	1,893.90	2,314.76	2,735.63	3,156.49	3,787.80	
Farnham	1,258.34	1,468.06	1,677.78	1,887.52	2,306.97	2,726.41	3,145.86	3,775.04	
Frensham	1,255.69	1,464.98	1,674.25	1,883.55	2,302.11	2,720.68	3,139.24	3,767.10	
Godalming	1,262.13	1,472.49	1,682.84	1,893.21	2,313.92	2,734.63	3,155.34	3,786.42	
Hambledon	1,235.21	1,441.08	1,646.95	1,852.83	2,264.57	2,676.30	3,088.04	3,705.66	
Hascombe	1,247.31	1,455.20	1,663.08	1,870.98	2,286.75	2,702.52	3,118.29	3,741.96	
Haslemere	1,243.64	1,450.91	1,658.18	1,865.47	2,280.02	2,694.56	3,109.11	3,730.94	
Peper Harow	1,219.48	1,422.73	1,625.97	1,829.23	2,235.72	2,642.21	3,048.71	3,658.46	
Thursley	1,244.42	1,451.83	1,659.23	1,866.65	2,281.46	2,696.27	3,111.07	3,733.30	
Tilford	1,280.89	1,494.38	1,707.85	1,921.35	2,348.31	2,775.28	3,202.24	3,842.70	
Witley	1,257.94	1,467.60	1,677.25	1,886.92	2,306.23	2,725.54	3,144.86	3,773.84	
Wonersh	1,231.95	1,437.28	1,642.60	1,847.94	2,258.59	2,669.24	3,079.89	3,695.88	

## **Background Papers**

There are no background papers (as defined by Section 100D(5) of the Local Government Act 1972) relating to this report.